HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION
SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION
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March 15, 2007 Hearing Room D
1:00 P.M. Tapes 29 - 30
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Betty Komp, Chair

Rep. Arnie Roblan, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley

Rep. Ben Cannon

Rep. John Dallum

Rep. Gene Whisnant

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Karen Minnis, Vice-Chair

STAFF PRESENT: Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2574 — Public Hearing
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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
29A 004 Chair Komp calls the meeting to order at 1:20 p.m.
HB 2574 — PUBLIC HEARING
016 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
032 Chair Komp
040 Dana Hepper, Statewide Advocacy Coordinator, Stand for Children
(EXHIBIT B)
068 Sue Hildick, President, The Chalkboard Project (EXHIBIT C)
136 Chair Komp
143 Rep. Cannon
159 Hepper
164 Rep. Cannon
166 Chair Komp
179 Susan Castillo, State Superintendent, Oregon Department of Education

(ODE) (EXHIBIT D)
222 Chair Komp



29A 225
233
323
326
328
334
339
342
30A 003
007

057
067
089
097
108
118
120
123
125
127
258
262
270
282
349
352
360

29B 005
006
007
014
020
022
025

047
054

HOUSE EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION
March 15, 2007
Page 2

Rep. Roblan

Sen. Richard Devlin, State Senator, Senate District #19
Chair Komp

Sen. Devlin

Rep. Whisnant

Sen. Devlin

Chair Komp

Rep. Arnie Roblan, State Representative, House District #9
Chair Komp

Julia Brim-Edwards, Deputy Director of State Government and Public
Affairs, Nike

Chair Komp

Rep. Roblan

Chair Komp

Rep. Roblan

Chair Komp

Rep. Buckley

Chair Komp

Rep. Roblan

Chair Komp

Deborah Sommer, Superintendent, Canby School District
Rep. Buckley

Sommer

Chair Komp

Peter Cookson, Dean, Lewis and Clark College (EXHIBIT E)
Chair Komp

Rep. Roblan

Mary Beth Van Cleave, Retired Principal, Stand for Children
(EXHIBIT F)

Chair Komp
Van Cleave
Rep. Cannon
Rep. Dallum
Van Cleave
Rep. Dallum

Randy Hitz, Dean of Graduate School Education, Portland State
University (EXHIBIT G)

Chair Komp
Hitz
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29B 063
092
158
160
200
209
219
225
235
247
265
301
310
333
353
369
380
414
430
447
457

30B 020
035
037
038
045
051
055

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

—IeTmMUOwWp

HOUSE EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION
March 15, 2007
Page 3

Larry Wolf, President, Oregon Education Association (EXHIBIT H)
Billie Jo Smith, Teacher, Lincoln County (EXHIBIT I)
Chair Komp

John Napolitano, Citizen, Washington County
Chair Komp

Rep. Dallum

Larry Wolf

Dana Hepper

Rep. Cannon

Hepper

Rep. Roblan

Sue Hildick

Rep. Cannon

Rep. Whisnant

Hepper

Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Buckley

Hepper

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Roblan

Hildick

Hepper

Chair Komp

Chair Komp adjourns the meeting at 2:56 p.m.

HB 2574, -2 amendments, staff, 9 pp

HB 2574, written testimony, Dana Hepper, 3 pp

HB 2574, written testimony, Sue Hildick, 28 pp

HB 2574, written testimony, Susan Castillo, 2 pp

HB 2574, written testimony, Peter Cookson, 4 pp

HB 2574, written testimony, Mary Beth Van Cleave, 1 p
HB 2574, written testimony, Randy Hitz, 4 pp

HB 2574, informational packet, Larry Wolf, 34 pp

HB 2574, written testimony, Billie Jo Smith, 2 pp
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