HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION

TAPE LOG

March 15, 2007 1:00 P.M. Hearing Room D Tapes 29 - 30

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Betty Komp, Chair
	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Peter Buckley
	Rep. Ben Cannon
	Rep. John Dallum
	Rep. Gene Whisnant
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Karen Minnis, Vice-Chair
STAFF PRESENT:	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant
	And wood and rom, commute Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2574 – Public Hearing

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
29A	004	Chair Komp calls the meeting to order at 1:20 p.m.
<u>HB 2574 – PU</u>	JBLIC HEARING	
	016	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
	032	Chair Komp
	040	Dana Hepper, Statewide Advocacy Coordinator, Stand for Children (EXHIBIT B)
	068	Sue Hildick, President, The Chalkboard Project (EXHIBIT C)
	136	Chair Komp
	143	Rep. Cannon
	159	Hepper
	164	Rep. Cannon
	166	Chair Komp
	179	Susan Castillo, State Superintendent, Oregon Department of Education (ODE) (EXHIBIT D)
	222	Chair Komp

HOUSE EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION March 15, 2007 Page 2

		1 460 2
29A	225	Rep. Roblan
	233	Sen. Richard Devlin, State Senator, Senate District #19
	323	Chair Komp
	326	Sen. Devlin
	328	Rep. Whisnant
	334	Sen. Devlin
	339	Chair Komp
	342	Rep. Arnie Roblan, State Representative, House District #9
30A	003	Chair Komp
	007	Julia Brim-Edwards, Deputy Director of State Government and Public Affairs, Nike
	057	Chair Komp
	067	Rep. Roblan
	089	Chair Komp
	097	Rep. Roblan
	108	Chair Komp
	118	Rep. Buckley
	120	Chair Komp
	123	Rep. Roblan
	125	Chair Komp
	127	Deborah Sommer, Superintendent, Canby School District
	258	Rep. Buckley
	262	Sommer
	270	Chair Komp
	282	Peter Cookson, Dean, Lewis and Clark College (EXHIBIT E)
	349	Chair Komp
	352	Rep. Roblan
	360	Mary Beth Van Cleave, Retired Principal, Stand for Children (EXHIBIT F)
29B	005	Chair Komp
	006	Van Cleave
	007	Rep. Cannon
	014	Rep. Dallum
	020	Van Cleave
	022	Rep. Dallum
	025	Randy Hitz, Dean of Graduate School Education, Portland State University (EXHIBIT G)
	047	Chair Komp
	054	Hitz

HOUSE EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION March 15, 2007 Page 3

29B	063	Larry Wolf, President, Oregon Education Association (EXHIBIT H)
	092	Billie Jo Smith, Teacher, Lincoln County (EXHIBIT I)
	158	Chair Komp
	160	John Napolitano, Citizen, Washington County
	200	Chair Komp
	209	Rep. Dallum
	219	Larry Wolf
	225	Dana Hepper
	235	Rep. Cannon
	247	Hepper
	265	Rep. Roblan
	301	Sue Hildick
	310	Rep. Cannon
	333	Rep. Whisnant
	353	Hepper
	369	Rep. Whisnant
	380	Rep. Roblan
	414	Rep. Buckley
	430	Hepper
	447	Rep. Roblan
	457	Rep. Dallum
30B	020	Rep. Roblan
	035	Rep. Dallum
	037	Rep. Roblan
	038	Hildick
	045	Hepper
	051	Chair Komp
	055	Chair Komp adjourns the meeting at 2:56 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2574, -2 amendments, staff, 9 pp
- B. HB 2574, written testimony, Dana Hepper, 3 pp
- C. HB 2574, written testimony, Sue Hildick, 28 pp
- D. HB 2574, written testimony, Susan Castillo, 2 pp
- E. HB 2574, written testimony, Peter Cookson, 4 pp
- F. HB 2574, written testimony, Mary Beth Van Cleave, 1 p
- G. HB 2574, written testimony, Randy Hitz, 4 pp
- H. HB 2574, informational packet, Larry Wolf, 34 pp
- I. HB 2574, written testimony, Billie Jo Smith, 2 pp